Minutes

Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Council

January 4, 2021 3:30-5:30 P.M

Minutes of the MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL held on Monday, January 4th, 2021 at 3:30p.m. on Microsoft Teams.

Members Present ():

__Mia Fredericks

Erin O'Connor

Gina Ryu

Karolina Moss

Kate McDowell

Amira Abboud

Jackson Rubin

Ariella Mandel

Jake Triester

Hali'a Bull

Berkley Dobson

Cole Calkins

Cydney Lowrie

Raywon Kim

Davis Strefling

Madan Kuzel

Alex Walter

Trex Jones

Members Absent ():

Alexa Carvallo

Dana Corbo

Katelyn Cai

Derrick Kang

Caden Spychala

Alexia Artega

Kate Bornstein

Rushil Jane

Alyssa Marino

Ryan Taylor

City Staff Present (2):

Kristine Hahn-McDonald

Call to order

Erin O'Connor, called the meeting to order at 3:32 P.M.

Attendance Roll Call

SMYC Secretary, Mia Fredericks.

Pledge of Allegiance

Delivered by Erin O'Connor at 3:35 P.M.

Review and approval of minutes

Review meeting minutes from 12/7

Agenda Item 1- Post Holiday Check In

"What do you want to say goodbye to in 2021?"

Agenda Item 2- Youth Town Hall Discussion Planning

Date: Thursday, April 1st 5:30-8:30

Location: Giants Stadium in Downtown Scottsdale

Speaker: Tony Mosley

Committee Discussion: What should groups be working on? Review committee to do

lists.

Program Committee:

- Obtaining Keynote speaker.
- Determine Emcee, flow of speakers, and time frame.
- Will we have a hard copy of programs to hand out?
- Contacts for each of the guest speakers.

Marketing Committee:

- Outreach of the event, advertise in local media.
- Recognize sponsors.
- Develop flyers for the event.

Hospitality Committee:

- Registration of students
- Arrange onsite and virtual program set up.
- Day of event- handle signage, management of people.
- Refreshments, decorations, attendance gifts.

Sponsorship Committee:

• Find door prizes, ways to pay for the speaker, food...

Agenda Item 3- Review SMYC Calendar

__The next SMYC meeting will be held on February 8th.

Motion to Adjourn Meeting - President Erin O'Connor

Meeting adjourned by president Erin O'Connor at 4:34 P.M.

The next meeting will be on from 3:30-5:30.

Minutes Prepared by: Mia Fredericks, SMYC Secretary

Minutes Reviewed by: Kristine Hahn- McDonald

Erin O'Connor, President

Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Commission